GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Custom House Chittagong

National Board of Revenue (NBR) Internal Resources Division (IRD), Ministry of Finance.

www.//chc.gov.bd, email: customhousectg@gmail.com

Tender Notice

1	Ministry/Division	Internal Resources Division (IRD), Ministry of Finance (MOF).				
2	Agency	Custom House Chittagong				
		National Board of Revenue (NBR)				
3	Procuring Entity Name	Commissioner of Customs				
		Custom House, Bandar Road, Nimtala, Chittagong-4000.				
4	Procuring Entity Code	N/A				
5	Procuring Entity District	Chittagong				
6	Invitation for	Tender NON-CONSULTING SERVICES				
		Single Lot				
7	Invitation Ref No.	File no. S-4/10/ADMN/CPTF/GL(PROC)/2016-2017/07(1-3)				
8	Date	23/11/2017				
KEY IN	FORMATION					
9	Procurement Method	NCT		ОТМ		
FUNDI	NG INFORMATION					
10	Budget and Source of Funds	Revenue Budget		GOB		
11	Development Partners (if applicable)	N/A				
PARTI	CULAR INFORMATION					
12	Project/Programme Code (if					
	applicable)					
13	Project/Programme Name (if					
	applicable)					
14	Tender Package No.	Tender Package No: CCH/03				
15	Tender Package Name	Operations & Maintenance of 4 unit container scanner (1 unit				
		mobile container scanner and 3 unit re-locatable container scanner) and 10 unit radiation detection equipment at				
		Chittagong Port.				
16	Tender Publication Date	23/11/2017				
17	Tender Last Selling Date	24/12/2017				
	1					
18	Pre-Bid meeting	Pre-bid meeting shall not be held.				
19	Name and Address of the office(s)	Address				
19.1	- Selling Tender Document (Principal)	Admin/Gl branch (2 nd Floor), Custom House, Chittagong.				
19.2	- Selling Tender Document (Others)	N/A				
19.3	- Receiving Tender Document, Date					
	and Time :					
		Customs(Preventive)	, Cust	om House, Bandar Road, Nimtala,		
		Chittagong.				

		Date : 27/12/2017, From 9.30 am to 12.00 pm.
19.4	- Opening Tender Document, Date and Time :	Conference Room, 1 st Floor, Custom House Chittagong, Bangladesh. Date : 27/12/2017, 12.30 pm (Bidder representative may present).
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER	
20	Eligibility of Tenderer [Who will attend]	As per Tender Data Sheet (TDS) of tender schedule.
21	Brief Description of Services	Operations & Maintenance of 4 unit container scanner (1 unit mobile container scanner and 3 unit re-locatable container scanner) and 10 unit radiation detection equipment at Chittagong Port.
22	Amendment of Bid documents	At any time, prior to the date of submission of bids, the Purchaser may, for any reason, whether at its own initiative or in response to a clarification requested by a prospective tenderer, modify the tender documents by amendments which will be the integral part of tender documents.
23	Price of Tender Document (Tk)	Non Transferable BID document containing description of the items and terms & condition can be purchased from office of the Commissioner of Customs, Custom House Chittagong against the payment of the cost of bid document through a treasury Challan which is TK. 2,000/- (Taka Two thousand) (NON REFUNDABLE). The purchase price (non-refundable) of the tender schedule will be deposited on Misc. code is 1–1131–0010–0421 at Sonali Bank, Chittagong branch or Bangladesh Bank in favour of Commissioner of Customs. Custom House Chittagong. The original copy of that challan should be attached with the tender submitted on the date of submission. If the original treasury challan not found on the opening of the tender document, it will be considered that the tenderer(s) participated in the tender without buying the schedule and the tender will be returned back to the tenderer on the day when it will be opened, and it will be considered that his tender was not accepted. No object will be entertained in this regard. Bank guarantee, treasury challan, etc. of dates prior to the date of tender notification will not be accepted.
24	Clarification of BID	A prospective Bidder requiring any clarification of the BID documents may notify Custom House Chittagong in writing. The response will be made in writing to any request for clarification of the BID documents that it receives earlier than two weeks prior to the Deadline for the submission of Bids. Written copies of the response (including an explanation of the query but without identifying the source of inquiry) will be sent to all prospective bidders that received the BID documents. However, it may be noted that clarifications do not form part of the tender document and it is only inform for the clarity of the prospective bidders.
25	Conduct of Tenderer	Conduct of Tenderers or any of their consortium members, may affect the outcome of their Tender response, including non- consideration of the tender. Tenderer warrant to CCH that they (and their consortium members) have not and will not engage in any of the following activities in relation to this Tender process : a. Lobbying of or discussions with anyone or any groups

			 during this tender. b. Attempt to contact or discuss the Tender process with officers, any member or staff or contractor currently working in CCH or any agent of this Department. c. Provision of gifts or future promise of gifts of any sort the previously mentioned personnel. d. Accepting or providing secret commissions. e. Seeking to influence any decisions of CCH by an impromeans; or otherwise acting in bad faith, fraudulently improperly. 			
	Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security/Earnest Money Deposit Amount	Completion Time in Days	
26	1.	Operations & Maintenance of 4 unit container scanner (1 unit mobile container scanner and 3 unit re- locatable container scanner) and 10 unit radiation detection at Chittagong Port.	Custom House Bandar Road, Nimtala, Chittagong-4100.	Tk. 40,00,000.00 (Forty Lac) (refundable) (Either Pay Order or Bank Guarantee From Any Local or International Scheduled Bank)	As Per Schedule	
PPR	OCURING	ENTITY DETAILS		·		
27	Name o	of Official Inviting Tender	Dr. A K M Nuruzzaman			
28	Designa	ation of Official Inviting Tender	Commissioner of Customs			
29	Address of Official Inviting Tender Custom House, Bandar Road, Nimtala, Chittagong-4100.					

(Dr. A K M Nuruzzaman) Commissioner of Customs Custom House Chittagong. Phone : +88031713918 Fax : +88031713988 email : customhousectg@gmail.com